SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Juno LLC

133 Peachtree St. NE, Atlanta, GA, United States

For the following product(s):

Juno[™] Fiber

Site, Material, and Product Scope:

Point of Origin/Collection: Juno Oregon, 1400 SE Butler Bridge Rd., Toledo, OR, 97391

Material Input: Mixed Post-Consumer Curbside Waste, Fiber Waste

Product: Juno Fiber

Processor: Toledo Paper: 1400 SE Butler Bridge Rd., Toledo, OR, 97391, USA

Material Input: Juno Fiber

Product: Paperboard - Linerboard, Medium

Production/Box Plant: Georgia-Pacific Corrugated LLC: 1203 Fones Rd, SE, Olympia, WA 98501, USA

Material Input: Juno Fiber

Product Scope: Corrugated Boxes

The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

SCS Environmental Claims Validation:

Juno™ Fiber Verified Chain of Custody

SCS has validated that the chain of custody from collection to production for the following sites and operations to produce and track Juno Fiber credits using Mass Balance.

Registration # SCS-ECV-07720

Valid from: June 18, 2023 to March 17, 2024





Supporting landfill diversion

www.apiuno.con

Transcy Mather Kam

Stanley Mathuram, PE, Executive Vice President 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA